 Resonance  塑壳轴向谐振电容器
C85  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█ 外形图 Outline Drawing
█特点 █ Features
●自感小、等效串联电阻小 ●Low ESL, Low ESR

Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█  产品编码说明/Part number code system
▲ 18 位产品代码如下：
▲ The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
C 8 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1～3 位：  型号代码 Digit 1~3: Series code
4～6 位：  标称容量
如：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
Digit 4~6:Rated capacitance value
Example：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
7～10 位： 内部特征码 Digit 7~10:  Internal use
11 位：    容量偏差
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
Digit 11:    Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
12～13 位：额定电压
3C=1200V、3H=1600V、3K=2000V
Digit 12~13: Rated voltage
3C=1200V、3H=1600V、3K=2000V
14～17 位：外形尺寸代码 Digit 14~17:Dimension code
14位 Digit 14 15位 Digit 15 16位 Digit 16 17位 Digit 17
代码
Code
直径
Diameter
代码
Code
高度
Height
代码
Code
脚距
Pitch
代码
Code
引出端规格
Specifications of terminals
6 63 2 50 0 40.0 mm B 螺母M6*15*10
7 76 C 螺母M8*15*10
E 螺杆M6*15*20
F 螺杆M8*15*20
18 位：安装形式
 F=平底    S=M12*16 螺杆   T=M16*25 螺杆
Digit18: Fix style
 F=Flat    S=M12*16Male   T=M16*25Male
 Resonance  塑壳轴向谐振电容器
C85  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█  标准品一览表  Standard size
静电
容量
Cap(uF)
Outline size (mm) ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Î
(A)
Irms
@40℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
ΦD L
Un=1200V.DC, Urms：500V.AC
2 63 50 3.2 500 1000 30 20 C85205****□3C650*○
3 “ “ 3.0 “ 1500 35 22 C85305****□3C650*○
4 “ “ 2.8 400 1600 45 “ C85405****□3C650*○
5 “ “ 2.5 “ 2000 50 23 C85505****□3C650*○
6 76 “ 2.0 350 2100 60 25 C85605****□3C750*○
7 “ “ 1.5 300 2100 65 25 C85705****□3C750*○
Un=1600V.DC, Urms：600V.AC
2 63 50 3.2 700 1400 30 20 C85205****□3H650*○
3 “ “ 3.0 600 1800 35 22 C85305****□3H650*○
4 “ “ 2.8 550 2200 45 “ C85405****□3H650*○